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Energy for Future




GOVERNMENT OF GILGIT BALTISTAN
Office of the Executive Engineer

W&P Division Kharmang

No.EE-W&P-TIN-kmg-1(44)/2020/ 



             Mehdiabad Dated the 14th May,2024
NOTICE INVITING tender: -

                       
                                           
 The Employer, Water and Power Department Gilgit-Baltistan represented by the Executive Engineer Water and Power Division Kharmang invites sealed bids from eligible firms or persons licensed by the Pakistan Engineering Council in the appropriate category (EE04, EE05 & EE07) and duly qualified with the Employer for the Works as stated above. 

	S.No
	Name of work
	Estimated cost
	2% Bid Security
	Cost of tender form
	Date of Opening
	Closing Time of bid Submission 
	Bid Opening time
	Time Allowed

	Provision of transformer and fixing of T/D line & poles at Doqbar Mehdiabad
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1
	Transmission/Distribution line & accessories 
	6061000/-
	122000/-
	3000/-
	30-05-24
	11:00AM
	11.30 AM
	12

Months

	2
	Step down Transformer & accessories
	2100000/-
	42000/-
	2000/-
	30-05-24
	12:00PM
	12.30 PM
	12

Months

	3
	Radio Communication
	3850000/-
	77000/-
	2000/-
	31-05-24
	01:00 PM
	01.30 PM
	12 Months


TERMS AND CONDITIONS
1. Registration with Pakistan Engineering Council in the relevant category for the year 2023-24 with relevant specialization code for the work S.No.1 & 2 EE04, EE05 and S.No. 3 EE07 (Mandatory)
2. Renewal Receipt in Water and Power Department for the year 2023-24. (Mandatory)
3. BOQs will be issued/ sold on provision of bid security in shape of CDR from any schedule Bank of Pakistan in the name of Executive Engineer W&P Division Main Bazar Mehdiabad Kharmang (Mandatory)
4. If the quoted rate seems unreasonable /unbalance from Engineering Estimates, the bidder shall have to submit an equal amount in the form bank CDR any schedule bank of Pakistan valid till completion of the work, else tender will be rejected. (Mandatory)
5. Conditional tender will not be accepted.

6. Not tender copy will be sold on the date of opening.
7. In case of vacation the tender proceeding will be held on next working day.

8. All bids must be delivered to Office of the Executive Engineer W&P Division Main Bazar Mehdiabad Kharmang at or before the date and time as mentioned above. Bids will be opened at the date and times mentioned against each work in the presence of bidders’ representatives who choose to attend, at the office of the undersign.
Distribution: -








       



01. The SE W&P Baltistan Circle Skardu.





    Executive Engineer
02. All Notice Board.







W&P Division Kharmang

03. PPRA through E-mail  info@ppra.org.pk
04. Office Copy

